ORDINANCE NO. 98

The Village Council of the Village of Olivia do ordain:

1. That pursuant to Section 413.14 of Minnesota Statutes Annotated, the East 100 feet of the North 307 feet of Outlot 2 of Section 12, Township 115, Range 35, is hereby annexed to the Village of Olivia, Renville County, Minnesota.

2. That the above described lands shall be designated as Keltgen's Addition to the Village of Olivia.

Passed this 3rd day of October, 1955

Terguson Elmer

President of Village Council

aler Sylvia Wiersma Shafer Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE upper R. Aca ALCONT OF Secretary of State

12751

CERTIFICATE

I, Sylvia Wiwrsma Shafer, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Village Council of the Village of Olivia on October 3, 1955, which ordinance was published in Olivia Times-Journal on October 13, 1955.

Dated October 14, 1955

lale)

å

Sylvia Wiersma Shafer Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 2~1955 rept of Arma Secretary of State

12751

